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N ) the arc of said non-tangent curve to the left having a radius of 545.00 feet, a 1. All SJ.gns'must.conform to the City of Al:lrora sign code, but in no case ghall any
—_— central angle of 34°22'43" and a length of 327.01 feet, which chord bears S01°32'20"E freestanding sign exceed the specifications described hereon.
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compound curve to the right and along said Northerly Right-of-Way line, having a ra- 3. Right of way for\ingress and egress for service 'and ¢mergency vehicles is
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" oo angle of 15°42'03", and a length of 320.62 feet, which chord bears N 76°27'35"W, a 4. The Owner, his successors amq assigns, shall L€ responsible for installation,
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ST. MICHAEL THE ARCHANGEL CATHOLIC CHURCH
SITE PLAN - ADMINISTRATIVE AMENDMENT

Part of the South One-Half of Section 34, Township 4 South, Range 66 West of the Sixth Principal Meridian

Legal Description

Lot 1, Block 1, Saint Michaels Subdivision Filing No. 1, City of Aurora, County of Arapahoe,

State of Colorado.

Site Data Block

LAND AREA WITHIN PROPERTY LINES
NUMBER OF BUILDINGS

EXISTING SANCTUARY HT.

EXISTING BUILDING S.F.

EXISTING BUILDING OCCUPANCY
EXISTING BUILDING CONSTRUCTION TYPE

NEW BUILDING S.F.

NEW BUILDING HEIGHT

NEW BUILDING OCCUPANCY TYPE
NEW BUILDING CONSTRUCTION TYPE

TOTAL BUILDING COVERAGE AND GFA
HARD SURFACE AREA

LANDSCAPE AREA

SIDEWALKS AND PATIOS

PRESENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION
LINEAL FOOTAGE OF BUILDING

MAXIMUM PERMITTED/ALLOWABLE SIGN AREA
PROPOSED TOTAL SIGN AREA

PROPOSED NUMBER OF SIGNS

PROPOSED MONUMENT SIGN AREA

EXISTING SIGN AREA

PARKING SPACES REQUIRED
PARKING SPACES PROVIDED
ACCESSIBLE VAN SPACES REQUIRED
ACCESSIBLE VAN SPACES PROVIDED
ACCESSIBLE SPACES REQUIRED
ACCESSIBLE SPACES PROVIDED
LOADING SPACES REQUIRED
LOADING SPACES PROVIDED

BIKE RACK SPACES PROVIDED

5.98 AC. (260,862 S.F.)
1

59'-3 1/2"

35,138 S.F.

UBC E1, A2, A2-1

UBC TYPE lll - 1 HR, TYPE V - 1 HR., TYPE V- NON-RATED

6,195 S.F.
14I_4II
A-3,B
TYPE Il - A

41,338 S.F. (15.8%)
105,102 S.F. (40.2%)
101,712 S.F. (38.9%)
12,710 S.F. (4.8%)

PCZD
LINEAR FT. OF FRONTAGE E. FLOYD AVE - 522'-7"

366.25 S.F.

173.2 S.F.

1 NEW MONUMENT SIGN, 1 EXISTING SIGN
16.6 S.F. EACH SIDE (33.2 S.F. TOTAL)

70 S.F. EACH SIDE (140 S.F. TOTAL)

218
254
2
2

o O =N

\I

In the City of Aurora, County of Arapahoe, State of Colorado

City of Aurora Site Plan Notes

1. The developer, his successors and assigns, including the homeowners or merchants association, shall be responsible for installation, maintenance and replacement of all fire lane
signs as required by the City of Aurora.

2. All signs must conform to the City of Aurora sign code.

3. Right of way for ingress and egress for service and emergency vehicles is granted over, across, on and through any and all private roads and ways now or hereafter established on
the described property, and the same are hereby designated as "Service/Emergency and Utility Easements" and shall be posted "No Parking - Fire Lane."

4. Commercial Projects built under the 2015 IBC:

“accessible exterior routes” shall be provided from public transportation stops, accessible parking and accessible passenger loading zones and public sidewalks to 60% of the
accessible building entrances they serve. The accessible route between accessible parking and accessible building entrances shall be the most practical direct route. The accessible
route must be located within a sidewalk. No slope along this route may exceed 1:20 without providing a ramp with a maximum slope of 1:12 and handrails. Crosswalks along this route
shall be wide enough to wholly contain the curb ramp with a minimum width of 36” and shall be painted with white stripes. The City of Aurora enforces handicapped accessibility
requirements based on the 2015 international building code, chapter 11, and the International Code Council (ICC) a117.1-2009.

(Note to Applicant: Please see ExhibitB8 under the Development/Design Standards section of this Guidebook for items to be shown on a Site Plan).

Accessibility Note for Commercial Projects Built under the 2009 IBC:

“accessible exterior routes” shall be provided from public transportation stops, accessible parking and accessible passenger loading zones and public sidewalks to 60% of the
accessible building entrance they serve. The accessible route between accessible parking and accessible building entrances shall be the most practical direct route. The accessible
route must be located within a sidewalk. No slope along this route may exceed 1:20 without providing a ramp with a maximum slope of 1:12 and handrails. Crosswalks along this route
shall be wide enough to wholly contain the curb ramp with a minimum width of 36” and shall be painted with white stripes. The City of Aurora enforces handicapped accessibility
requirements

5. The applicant has the obligation to comply with all applicable requirements of the Americans with Disabilities Act.

6. The developer, his successors and assigns, shall be responsible for installation, maintenance and replacement of all landscaping materials shown or indicated on the approved Site
Plan or Landscape Plan on file in the Planning Department. All landscaping will be installed prior to issuance of Certificate of Occupancy.

7. All crossings or encroachments by private landscape irrigation systems or private utilities into easements and street rights-of-way owned by the City of Aurora are acknowledged by
the undersigned as being subject to City of Aurora's use and occupancy of the said easements or rights-of-way. The undersigned, their successors and assigns, hereby agree to
indemnify the City of Aurora for any loss, damage or repair to city facilities that may result from the installation, operation or maintenance of said private irrigation systems or private
utilities.

8. The approval of this document does not constitute final approval of grading, drainage, utility, public improvements and building plans. Construction plans must be reviewed and
approved by the appropriate agency prior to the issuance of building permits.

9. All building address numbers shall comply with Sections 126-271 and 126-278 of the Aurora City Code.

10. All rooftop mechanical equipment and vents greater than eight (8) inches in diameter must be screened. Screening may be done either with an extended parapet wall or a
freestanding screen wall. Screens shall be at least as high as the equipment they hide. If equipment is visible because screens don't meet this minimum height requirement, the Director
of Planning may require construction modifications prior to the issuance of a permanent Certificate of Occupancy.

11. Notwithstanding any surface improvements, landscaping, planting or changes shown in these site or construction plans, or actually constructed or put in place, all utility easements
must remain unobstructed and fully accessible along their entire length to allow for adequate maintenance equipment. Additionally, no installation, planting, change in the surface, etc.,
shall interfere with the operation of the utility lines placed within the easement. By submitting these site or construction plans for approval, the landowner recognizes and accepts the
terms, conditions and requirements of this note.

12. Final grade shall be at least six (6) inches below any exterior wood siding on the premises.

13. All interested parties are hereby alerted that this Site Plan is subject to administrative changes and as shown on the original Site Plan on file in the Aurora City Planning Office at the
Municipal Building. A copy of the official current plan may be purchased there. Likewise, Site Plans are required to agree with the approved subdivision plat of record at the time of a
building permit; and if not, must be amended to agree with the plat as needed, or vice versa.

14. Errors in approved Site Plans resulting from computations or inconsistencies in the drawings made by the applicant are the responsibility of the property owner of record. Where
found, the current minimum Code requirements will apply at the time of building permit. Please be sure that all plan computations are correct.

15. All representations and commitments made by applicants and property owners at public hearings regarding this plan are binding upon the applicant, property owner, and its heirs,
successors, and assigns.

16. Architectural features, such as bay windows, fireplaces, roof overhangs, gutters, eaves, foundations, footings, cantilevered walls, etc, are not allowed to encroach into any easement
or fire lane.

17. Emergency Responder Radio Coverage: All New Commercial Buildings; Additions to Existing Buildings; shall have approved radio coverage for emergency responders within the
building. This building must be assessed to determine adequate in-building radio coverage at time of final frame and electrical inspection by a qualified 3rd party inspection service at
the owner/developers expense. Lack of adequate in-building radio coverage may delay the issuance of a Certificate of Occupancy. Where the structure is found deficient a separate
permit is required to install, repair or modify any Emergency Response Radio Coverage system. Per 2015 IFC, Section 510.
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ST. MICHAEL THE ARCHANGEL CATHOLIC CHURCH
SITE PLAN - ADMINISTRATIVE AMENDMENT

Part of the South One-Half of Section 34, Township 4 South, Range 66 West of the Sixth Principal Meridian
In the City of Aurora, County of Arapahoe, State of Colorado
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Chad M. Polak

Advisor

Real Estate Services
PHILLIPS 66

Denvar Terminal

3960 East 56 Avenue
Commerce Cily, CO 80022
Phone 303-376-4363

January 22, 2018

Lorl Hanson

Eidos Architects

5400 Greenwood Plaza Blvd.
Greenwood Village, CO 80414

Dear Ms. Hanson,

project separately.

Sincerely,
Sincerely,

o

Chad M. Polak

PHILLIPS

In follow up to your emall request, after reviewing the proposed drawings from November 2016, Phlllips 66
(P66) approves of the work that St. Michael's Catholic Church Is looKing to do within the Identified setback
location as Identifled in the 1988 ROW contract recorded in Book 5394 Page 217 In Arapahoe County, CO,

If there are any modifications outside of what has been identified, P66 will need to review any updates. For
any future bulild out that may take place within the identified setback locatlon, P66 will need to review each

If there are any additional questions, please call me to discuss.

(E) TRANSFORMER

(E) DRAINAGE
OUTLET TO CURB

(E) STREET LIGHT

(E) UTILITY EASEMENT

(E) WATER METER PIT

N | |7 (B FIRE HYDRANT
, |

PCZD SFD RESIDENTAL

(E) 4' 2 - RAIL WD. FENCE

Eidos

5400 Greenwood Plaza Blvd.
Greenwood Village, CO 80111
Phone: 720-200-0630
Fax: 720-200-0631

©2018

CURRENT SUBMITTAL:

03/21/18 | THIRD SUBMITTAL

01/19/18 | SECOND SUBMITTAL

12/01/17 | FIRST SUBMITTAL

MARK

DATE DESCRIPTION

Site Plan

30f9

have watts,but light
shall be LED the
lumens 14,000)

St. Michael the Archangel Catholic Church
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sullman
Text Box
Please label zoning "PCZD SFA RESIDENTIAL"

jbender
Callout
Per 4.10.6.05.01 shall be 30' height (civil plans show 35 and will need to be updated) LED cobra head galvanized pole  (standards have watts,but light shall be LED the lumens  14,000)


ST. MICHAEL THE ARCHANGEL CATHOLIC CHURCH
SITE PLAN - ADMINISTRATIVE AMENDMENT

Part of the South One-Half of Section 34, Township 4 South, Range 66 West of the Sixth Principal Meridian
In the City of Aurora, County of Arapahoe, State of Colorado

i

\
\ \
83°05'53+ — .
53 You have indicated several proposed easement that will have to be
52.65' dedicated by separate documents. Please contact Contact Andy
2 Niguette in Real Property at 303-739-7300 for submittal
= / \ requirements. Once Andy has received what he needs, it usually
/ takes 4-6 weeks to complete the process. The site plan and/or plat
/ / will not be recorded until these documents are complete and ready
P to record. Andy needs to have received your packet by the time |
- receive your next submittal from Planning or you may not have your
N~ project approved by the proposed date given on your time line.
Z. Please refer to this link for the easement dedication packet.
B 213 2)
- ~ e A\ . .
EX TRASH S~/ N % https://www.auroragov.org/business_services/development_center/
ENCLOSURE / ~ tools_and_resources/real_property/
TO REMAIN PROPOSED MOUNTABLE S
/ EX CURB & - CURB AND GUTTER 2y &
GUTTER Ny , 5 IS
PROPOSED 5' WALK SATES
PROPOSED 6" Y 5 st S Z%EVE’VLA LEGEND:
CURB & GUTTER PROPOSED PRIVATE D & & Nin. S 5
~ 7 = A\ WATER QUALITY Loy & / ’VGAE FAZ/V/S/O/V PROPERTY BOUNDARY
~ 2/ p ‘ / SWALE ~ / R
PROPOSED PRIVATE »«‘( R \ / Ly/?Es Ling
A TN Mg, Ny > S 55 IDgp,~ NO
LIGHT POLE (TYP) '4, T~y -~ PROPOSED 6" WALK ~ 20'29,\,K 17SNTg T ASPHALT
~ NS e . <
PROPOSED 2' PAN ’/"//s [l ; - ......... £ \ /
6 PROPOSED ‘/ / _ “van,, . --..,_... ~_ / EX RETAINING 4 ‘ ; CONCRETE
EX 9'X18' STALLS PARKING STALLS — 7/ / ' Traa. e, WALL
TO REMAIN (TYP) : / / | PROPOSED STEP W/21 "*2pua,,  "*vay, ~__ /
N . - 7" RISERS AND WALL g, Tt PROPOSED DRAINAGE EASEMENT
2980 SF PROPOSED ol
2 PROPOSED HANDICAP 7 SIDEWALK
PARKING STALLS —/ > '/ N PROPOSED 6155 SF PROPOSED DRAINAGE ACCESS EASEMENT
Ex g, [, ~ / sy : BUILDING ADDITION
Pg '1a! 87> FF=5699.4
o By STy, /. 1 PROPOSED 9X18 = PROPOSED 24' FIRE LANE EASEMENT
Voo g sf '/ VANHANDICAP
o RS / PARKING STALL PROPOSED STEP
< N/ W/2 - 4" RISERS -
& % -
éa 5 /’ / /] : - XISTiNG c PROPOSED SIDEWALK EASEMENT
S Q ‘vge‘l PROPOSED STEP o 35,05, :URCH
<o ) PROPOSED FIRE LANE SIGN ‘A‘g““f W/18 - 7" RISERS Fs seoof 2 PROPOSED STREET LIGHT
< / , SRS AND WALL £9.4
S& ~/ oSN
BN PROPOSED 6" CURB & SR\ /4 | PROPOSED 9'X18"
L ' \< “ x EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT
NS . GUTTER ISLAND W/R2.0' (TYP) Q,'/ %‘ VAN HANDICAP p. .S
g I . EX’9'X,1”8'T> ARKING 4 \"“* PARKING STALL y = EXISTING KNOXBOX
S W STALLS (TYP) S < EXISTING CURB / A\A
& (B/ " < YL \\ snssssssnsnssnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn  [|MITS OF CONSTRUCTION
IS / / T ‘ T R EX KNOX BOX
Y W / . ' EX HANDICAP )
@ “ S PROPOSED 150' X 24' FIRE PARKING STALLS
;Qég &2 ik LANE EASEMENT PRy : LOT 1, BLOCK 1
5§ - T CONTRACTOR TO PAINT . SAINT MICHAELS
e =~ N CURB AND ADD SIGNAGE T~ SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 1
/ DEPARTMENT REQUIREMENTS GUITER LT 1. DIMENSION LABELS ARE TO FLOWLINE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
T / - EX 6 SIDEWALK " s / b Ex FIRE 2. ALL IMPROVEMENTS WITHIN SUBJECT PROPERTY BOUNDARY ARE
/ PROPOSED FIRE LANE SIGN o L PRIVATE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
~ T \': " HYDRANT
_ PROPOSED 6" CURB & V&, T N\ . \
~ \ GUTTER ISLAND RELOCATION Fow \ &
W/R2.0' AND R10.0' - A\ ) \
al
. o
c
E\ B
= { -
EXS) \
Az A
| o
v A
EX 2' CURB CUT 4 z o 40° 80' 120°
EX PRIVATE — . '3
DETENTION — 8 - .
EX 1.5' CURB CUT \ SCALE: 17 = 40

PROPOSED STREET
LIGHT PER CITY OF
AURORA STANDARDS

/ \ \ \ Av “ B AA E \
& I35 &y oF \\
: , 1111 | ‘ ‘ qA | \;:“\ : d E\I\SQ\DEW P\\—K ‘ '4 ‘v E I . '.‘ E ‘(@
—— . — ‘ ) - Y .‘7 A’ Y ; \‘\\ AA \ A
= f 4] P \ a
W, ——

o 2420 W. 26th Avene, Suite 100-D | Denver, CO 80211
||/ ex 6.5 pRIvATE A=92°26148" Main: 303.623.9116 | VERTEXENG.COM
ﬁ SIDEWALK ‘

R=20.00'

I

L=32.27 | CURRENT SUBMITTAL:

03/21/18 | THIRD SUBMITTAL

02/19/18 | SECOND SUBMITTAL

12/01/17 | FIRST SUBMITTAL

.lﬁ W —— MARK | DATE DESCRIPTION
j 5400 Greenwood Plaza Blvd. SlTE PLAN (FIRE LANE)

Greenwood Village, CO 80111

Phone: 720-200-0630
Fax: 720-200-0631 eet 4 O

©2017
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dakrie
Polygonal Line

dakrie
Callout
You have indicated several proposed easement that will have to be dedicated by separate documents.  Please contact Contact Andy Niquette in Real Property at 303-739-7300 for submittal requirements.  Once Andy has received what he needs, it usually takes 4-6 weeks to complete the process.  The site plan and/or plat will not be recorded until these documents are complete and ready to record. Andy needs to have received your packet by the time I receive your next submittal from Planning or you may not have your project approved by the proposed date given on your time line.
Please refer to this link for the easement dedication packet.
  
https://www.auroragov.org/business_services/development_center/tools_and_resources/real_property/



ST. MICHAEL THE ARCHANGEL CATHOLIC CHURCH BENCHMARK
SITE PLAN - ADMINISTRATIVE AMENDMENT

THE ELEVATIONS AND CONTOURING SHOWN HEREON ARE NAVD '88, AURORA DATUM AND BASED
ON AURORA'S BM 13-088 (COA ID 4S6634SWO003), A CHISELED SQUARE ON TOP OF WEST

I I I I 1 Tal CENTER ON CONCRETE INLET IN EAST CURB LINE OF S. TOWER ROAD NORTH 0.1+ MILE FROM E.
Part of the South One-Half of S_ectlon 34, Township 4 South, Range 66 West of the Sixth Principal Meridian e T o o e R e o &
In the City of Aurora, County of Arapahoe, State of Colorado SHOPPING CENTER. ELEV. 5626.65.

A TEMPORARY BENCHMARK (BM) WAS ESTABLISHED WITH THIS SURVEY ON THE TOP OPERATING
NUT OF THE FIRE HYDRANT IN THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF THE INTERSECTION OF E. FLOYD AVE.
AND S. BISCAY WAY. ELEV. 5686.29

NOTES

1. PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER SERVICE IMPROVEMENTS ARE PRIVATE AND WILL USE SDR 35 PVC.
2. PROPOSED DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE IMPROVEMENTS ARE PRIVATE.
3. ALL IMPROVEMENTS WITHIN SUBJECT PROPERTY BOUNDARY ARE PRIVATE UNLESS OTHERWISE

\ NOTED.
PROPERTY BOUNDARY
: — — — ————— — — —— |OTLINE
- show maintenance
- access location for R T TS TR
S O A Y T I
WQ pond {5&2@%%2%4444 Q{?&}%& Q{Q{é{/42(442(4444 PROPOSED DRAINAGE EASEMENT
s S@iﬁg%ﬁ?ﬁ?ﬁizﬁ\gﬁiémss PROPOSED DRAINAGE ACCESS EASEMENT
END SWALE \ ) & WQCV = 220 CF
FL: 97.15 NN WSEL =95698-47 PROPOSED 24' FIRE LANE EASEMENT
D%, FG 98.80
- 35.1 LF SWALE @ 3.8% %, FG 97 80
/4 BEGIN SWALE 2 KL PROPOSED SIDEWALK EASEMENT
FL: 98.47 4 SIDEWALK CHASE PER COA SEYg
ME 99.00 ) STANDARD DETAIL S3 20N LAy
0/ FG 98.84 C /RS WI3' RIVER ROCK AND SWALE G: S//VGS SUsp,,, 5280 PROPOSED CONTOUR
8 / ;L FL98.73 ‘ ! £ s ‘& FAM,L/S/O/V S — —— 5280 EXISTING CONTOUR
FG 99.23 CRIN 10.0 LF 4" g5, & ¥ R, LING FL 188
7 / N FG 87.25 /7 NPVC @ 4.8% ; $s / > DE/VT/A 0.4 v (FL=FLOWLINE, FG=FINISH GRADE)
: L4 3 < .
(A, ME 99.70 ", ME 99. & 4" CLEANOUT 28 € o7 4k ar S L mai SLOPE
T L7 FG 99750 AR NINV= o : 5
PROPOSED PRIVATE LIGHT POLE (TYP) e oo N: 1570.44 3 o Ng / — FLOW ARROWS
. 5, @Q -
/o f ~ PROPOSED STEP : 4 et 9';- ;;38-57 ,.\ 20 29| ELEC EXISTING ELECTRIC SERVICE
o f| 1 W/21 - 7" RISERS —~—/— A 2723\ kS G = / GAS EXISTING NATURAL GAS SERVICE
1 A s G rRRLLT e S < T~ / EX RETAINING CONNECTION TO
| & / AND WALL & s o SRl e ss . < EX RE EX 8" SANITARY SS EXISTING SANITARY SEWER SERVICE
Per first and second ~__ e s Y 2 A s FG 99.35 e N SN . . ~ EX 8" INV=5678.0 w PROPOSED WATER
) ' 8 ; < " — - Ny Sew, \ / I
review drainage - | & s/ /PROPOSED /] S/ | FG 87.35 4° DOUBLE CLEANOUT el ST T~ g W EXISTING WATER
_ . ~ 2, v , S et INV=5695.90 T e S ) /
easement is required / ” 2' PAN 3 " " . X IS SAN MH (8")
for the WQ ond / At PROPOSED 6 N: 1565.70 4" CLEANOUT ..}‘( lg.\. \\ 377 3 * PROPOSED STREET LIGHT
o P é?/ / . VERTICAL CURB  E: 1729.82 INV=5690.75 Yaa N ~ \-82' ~_ IS 585 RIM=5686.4
swale. easement o / Y o S & GUTTER N: 1548.04 M.,.\\.. 23wy, P R S 5 FL(IN)=5676.4 EXISTING WATER METER
shall extend public / Y A L E: 1834.40 e T — x\\ ~ — FL(OUT)=5676.3
_ > - " "y LT S /7 p. ¢ EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT
2O b : FL 97.49 61.9LF 4 Saga—a "eay o
(it can be a & f PROPOSED STEP e @ T, = ’
layer on top of Vo~ I J o742 E PVC @4.8% L clpANOUT O7OLF4" - Serea ~
; O~ JEG X, o854 W/2 - 4" RISERS BVC (3 4 8 =S *aans / EXISTING SANITARY MH
firelane easement I 5 T Oy : EX LIGHT TO INV=5687.78 @4.8% J o _F /
but is a separate 9 £ / /Y ) FG 99.35 BE REMOVED N: 1527.32 4" CLEANOUT \ N\ ey = PROPOSED CLEANOUT
easement. The S Q frg / ~ = .. FG 99.1817 E: 1892.73 INV=5683.12 \ . /
N % / q® 5 FG 87.35 EXisT, . 1501.96 \ o - = EXISTING KNOXBOX
easement shall be [ 7 Bicy, OEsty, / 56 N & FG 87.25 < 35’NG CHURcy, '\éj 1286.34 “/y 97.0LF 4" /
shown on the site [ & ;f"f FL97.11 . \C FG 98.38 =¥ PROPOSED STEP F:";iO SF ‘ ' . J \PVC@53% > SAN_MH (87) mEssssssssssssssssssnnsnssans  LMITS OF CONSTRUCTION
plan and n the evil & = of 7 Ay FG 97.75 W/18 - 7" RISERS #9.4 EX 48 LF 1-1/2" DOMESTIC \ | \ > — Ethélﬁffgg% 7
plans i ~ /// /// fqb' 2 FL 9676 ) FG 97.38 \\ AND WALL ST SERVICE TO BE REMOVED r" < /5590 FL(OU?)_567’8 5
Sy / W * . - AND REPLACED WITH 2" TYPE /w / = ~
| f & / / 7 / FL96.51 SN N —.,.  KCOPPER SERVICE LINE £ \ \ < 4 EX GAS
Please contact &2 /e /o RL96.40 & ME 97.20 — <= e g -
®
Maurice Brooks &P 5 / / N ME9s. NG EX KNOX BOX \ : G I
303--739-7294 to o S f [ — 5605— = 4 PROPOSED 5917 SF — AONSTN — ¢/ 2" SERVICE TAP PER
A T / / & A L = : ¢ BUILDING ADDITION - ., _— CITY OF AURORA STANDARDS
startthe process by | 5 & ~ NE W) / ME 95.50 J ~FF = 55004 EX 1-1/2" DOMESTIC METER i N: 1383.35
separate document Y O = v [ S0 0, TO BE REMOVED AND REPLACED ‘e EEnEE e .2
N 7 - — \ SPLASH BLOCK " S E: 2107.33
SRy )L — 2 ME 9%.00 WITH 2" DOMESTIC METER Lo i - !
S / o UAe o CURD & . N: 1386.07 \ ; L T EX 1-1/2" DOMESTIC TAP TO
/Q)// / \/ J S = ) GUTTER \\ £ 2041.36 X S 9 ’ CAPPED AT MAN PER. OITY
- l
/ / / — EX UTILITY EASEMENT - OF AURORA STANDARDS
T~ / ( / EXFIRE \¢* > EX 66 LF 1-1/2" DOMESTIC
T~ / / \ / —d— HYDRANT —\(\ < ||| SERVICE TO BE REMOVED
/ i | \\ \ APAT = AND REPLACED WITH 2" TYPE
) N\ 2 \ \g &5 K COPPER SERVICE LINE
\ ” ' 12" /_I o
2 EX 16' SANITA : > |
~_ \ AN SEWER ESMT : o5
- ~rr Ir-
- L 10 24 N /
~ Aa . o 'é T EX 12" DIP
% A\ X 6' GAS ESM STl o
Ex FIRE \ EX ELECTRICAL g W ~ /P
HYDRANT UNDERGROUND AN _ /6 \
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M/ | | L N SAN MH (8”)
& %Z% ~ RIM=5699.5
(o)) = ) ) ) )
— > / < v FL(OUT)=5679.7
DETENTION _ 7 o\
\ \ \\\ POND 1L / 10° / SCALE: 1" = 40’
\ RO
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~l~~"— T v»J/ FL(IN)=5680.2 \ " / A
= v
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~ _ - “
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OAG N 03/21/18 THIRD SUBMITTAL
N 02/19/18 | SECOND SUBMITTAL
12/01/17 FIRST SUBMITTAL
SAN MH (8") & - MARK | DATE DESCRIPTION
RIM=5700.4
FL(OUT)=568O’8 5400 Greenwood Plaza Blvd. GRADING AND UTIUTY PLAN

Greenwood Village, CO 80111

Phone: 720-200-0630
Fax: 720-200-0631 eet 5 O

©2017
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jbender
Polygonal Line

jbender
Callout
show maintenance access location for WQ pond

jbender
Callout
Per first and second review drainage easement is required for the WQ pond /swale. easement shall extend public ROW (it can be a layer on top of firelane easement but is a separate easement.  The easement shall be shown on the site plan and in the civil plans

jbender
Text Box
Please contact Maurice Brooks 303--739-7294 to start the process by separate document 
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Tree protection detail from the Parks, Recreation, and Open Space
design and development criteria needs to be included on the plan.

TREES PRESERVED ON THE SITE DURING CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES SHALL
FOLLOW THE STANDARD DETAILS FOR TREE PROTECTION PER THE CURRENT
PARKS, RECREATION ¢ OPEN SPACE DEDICATION AND DEVELOPMENT

CRITERIA MANUAL. FHESEN@*ES—A«N-B—BEFAH%HA-EEBHDBEE#@%&EAN——

Delete this note

— (E) EVERGREEN SHRUBS

AL
T,

Landscape Legend

SYMBOL| QTY. | BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME SIZE NOTES
DECIDUOUS TREES
CERCIS CANADENSIS EASTERN REDBUD 2" CAL. B¢B
SHRUBS
PO | 5 |POTENTILLA FRUTICOSA "GOLD DROP" | GOLD DROP POTENTILLA 5 GAL.
SP_| 5 |CARYOPTERIS X CLANDONENSIS BLUE MIST SPIREA 5 GAL.
ORNAMENTAL GRASSES
5G| 15 |MISCANTHUS SINENSIS 'MORNING LIGHT| JAPANESE SILVER GRASS 'MORNING LIGHT' | 5 GAL.
| 1/2" SCREENED GRAVEL MULCH ON WEED
BARRIER, 3" DEEP NEW CONCRETE PAVING
5 MATCH EXISTING GRAVEL TYPE/COLOR ON SITE
v v | Low WATER 50D MIX T 4"HIGH GALV. STL. EDGING
v IRRIGATED

Landscape Notes

I. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE &" OF THE EXISTING TOPSOIL, WHERE AVAILABLE, AND STOCKPILE IT ON SITE. AFTER
FINISH GRADING, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL AMEND THE EXISTING TOPSOIL AND MIX WITH ADDITIONAL NEW TOPSOIL AS
REQUIRED AND PLACE IT BACK ON SITE FOR USE IN AREAS WITH NEW VEGETATION.

2. NO TREES SHALL BE PLANTED WITHIN 10O FEET OF WATER AND SEWER LNES. NO SHRUBS SHALL BE PLANTED WITHIN 4 FEET
OF WATER AND SEWER LINES, GAS LINES OR WITHIN 5 FEET OF ELECTRICAL POWER LINES.

Landscape Calculations

NEW BUILDING FRONTAGE (NORTH, WEST ¢ SOUTH ELEVATIONS) = 87 FEET ADDITIONAL FRONTAGE

REQUIRED:
&7 FEET / 40 FEET PER TREE EQUIVALENT = 2.175 TREE EQUIVALENTS REQUIRED

PROVIDED:
3 2-IN CALIPER ORNAMENTAL TREES
16 FIVE GALLON SHRUBS AT BUILDING ELEVATION
9 FIVE GALLON SHRUBS AT PARKING ISLANDS

City of Aurora Landscape Notes

I. ALL UTILITY EASEMENT SHALL REMAIN UNOBSTRUCTED AND FULLY ACCESSIBLE ALONG THEIR ENTIRE LENGTH FOR
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT ENTRY.

2. THE DEVELOPER, HIS SUCCESS0ORS AND ASSIGNS, SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND
REPLACEMENT OF ALL LANDSCAPING MATERIALS SHOWN OR INDICATED ON THE APPROVED SITE PLAN OR LANDSCAFPE PLAN ON
FILE IN THE PLANNING DEPARTMENT. ALL LANDSCAPING WILL BE INSTALLED AS DELINEATED ON THE PLAN, PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF
/ CERTIFICATES OF OCCUPANCY.

/ 3. ALL LANDSCAFPED AREAS AND PLANT MATERIAL, EXCEPT FOR NON-IRRIGATED NATIVE, RESTORATIVE, AND DRYLAND GRASS

AREAS THAT COMPLY WITH REQUIREMENTS FOUND IN SEC. 146-1429 AND/OR SEC. 146-1435 MUST BE WATERED BY AN
AUTOMATIC UNDERGROUND I[RRIGATION SYSTEM. [RRIGATION SYSTEM DESIGN, INSTALLATION, OPERATION, AND MAINTENANCE
SHALL CONFORM TO REQUIREMENTS FOUND IN THE CITY OF AURORA IRRIGATION ORDINANCE.

4. ALL (E) TREES TO REMAIN. PROTECT DURING CONSTRUCTION.
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1. Enlarged Entry Landscape Plan SDP

1/ n_ 1|_OI|

\ CURRENT SUBMITTAL:

L N

03/21/18 | THIRD SUBMITTAL
- 01/19/18 | SECOND SUBMITTAL
E d 12/01/17 | FIRST SUBMITTAL
I OS MARK | DATE DESCRIPTION
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Landscape Plan
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CONNECT SYSTEM GROUND
CONDUCTOR TO GROUNDING LUG
HANDHOLE COVER INSIDE OF POLE HANDHOLE GRD
PER NEC 250-8 |
_ GROUTED BASE - NON  ‘—h
PRE-CAST 5 ROk PVC ENDBELL
CONC. CAP 5 COLE BASE COVER R0 GROUND CONDUCTOR TO
SOLDIER COURSE RECESSED DOWN LIGHTING o REBAR IN POLE BASE
OF BRICK MOUNTED UNDER CAP (FOR SIGN |" CHAMFER
= = ; . ANCHOR BOLTS SUPPLIED
ra - — /
y i FACE ILLUMINATION ONLY) < B / W POLE
1 , » ~<|—— PRE-CAST CONC. CAP ® | Hawf Ll
o g ‘ ‘ C A R —— PRE-CAST CONC. COL. K ?‘T\'{ Tyl 2-0" . CURBOR
—— T. MICHAEL | » - 10 ‘ -] MIN. 4 SIDEWALK
) 1 = | [T CAST BRONZE LETTER 4" HICH 5 — i T
K —— THE ARCHANGEL< ——— 5TUCCO ON CMU R T e = E L
To) : = — ST —
[ ‘ . -1 —— SLOPED PRE-CAST CONC. ®=Z =AU T —
- ~ Catholic Parish 4 WATERTABLE WITH DRIP EDGE o2 ] ‘ié:ﬁ 1 JL ==
‘ ‘ ; B ) - L O =y j‘ 1ot AV%IONC POLE BASE -BY G.C. -
N S —— FACE BRICK TO MATCH 5 z® TaF it 171 1-3000 PSI W/ (4) #4 VERT. REBAR
T 1 T T T T T T T T T T | o —t Ul -[]— ¢#2reBARTIES @ 12" - ELEC
[T T T [ [ [ T T T [ [ 1 I — L DAL - = '
e e ———— ol S TR 5 St
T T T T T T IT T g - RomHee ouRer or BRIEK COIL GROUND WIRE |4——1—I"— PVC 5CH 40 CONDUIT
@ BOTTOM OF BASE || | 1| |
|- 4 78 4" PRIOR TO POUR ——#at—=—F
’ 9 _ 4 — ***(WHERE REQUIRED BY LOCAL
AS REQUIRED FOR I'- &' CODES, THE CONDUIT STUBBED
100 MPH WIND ABOVE THE CONCRETE BASE SHALL
LOADS AND FOR BE GRC TYPE CONDUIT WITH A
THE LOCAL SOIL METAL BUSHING) *** THE EXACT
CONDITIONS LOCATIONS OF ALL BASES SHALL
BE DETERMINED FROM THE
ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS.
1. Monument Sign Elevation SDP 4. Light Pole Base Detail - Parking Lot Lights
1/ n = 1I_0II 1/ n = 1I_0II
LOCATION OF BIKE RACK
NEAR (E) PRESCHOOL ENTRY.
COORDINATE WITH ARCHITECT ¢
OWNER.
FACTORY POWDERCOAT o
FINISH COLOR ®  THE LEADING ROOF SCREEN CHOICE OF ARCHITECTS, BUILDING
Y- OWNERS AND CONTRACTORS FOR MORE THAN 20 YEARS.
7 SPACE LOOP BIKE RACK -
i T
2_3/8" STL. PIPE. HEAVY DUTY ZERO ROOF PENETRATION | CODE-COMPLIANT | BRAND NAME COMPATIBLE | MADE TO ORDER | COST SAVINGS
CHALLENGER WAVE BIKE RACK
5 BY BELSON OUTDOORS OR SIM.
® [ GROUT COVERS, TYP.
CONC. SLAB | PANEL STYLE and COLOR
ﬂ E Panels: Perforated Metal i
5 I ) ! i Material: Metal
= - o Color: Oyster
=O ' =
\ 7| _ OII O
a7 ! 3
#3 REBAR OR 7/8" TRIM STYLE and COLOR Al
a D-BOLT ANCHORS Panels: Band
;HSURZ%;ES NEAR Material: Extruded Aluminum
e Color: Slate Gray . TO ROOF
INGROUND MOUNT IN &" 2
SQ. CONC. FOOTINGS LOCATION g SURFACE
RTU'S ARE LOCATED |2 FEET FROM THE ROOF
- : PARAPET. PARAPET HEIGHT IS APPROXIMATELY
1/ " 1|_0||
5. RTU Screen
1/ n = 1I_0II
|-6"X 1-0" X 18 GA.
REFLECTIVE PORCELAIN
ENAMEL STANDARD
"ACCESSIBLE PARKING' SIGN
WITH IDENTIFICATION
SYMBOL. BOLT TO STL.
VAN ACCESS SIGN  |ucorseme PIPE WITH 3/8" CADMIUM
AT 2 LOCATIONS PARKING PLATED BOLTS, NUTS &
WASHERS.
VAN
—— 2'%2" | 2 GAUGE GALV. STL.
/ PIPE, PERFORATED ON 4
Tz SIDES W/ 3/8" HOLES 1" O.C.
T
—— 8" DIA. CONC. BASE
~— /[ CONC. OR PAVING CURRENT SUBMITTAL.:
]
i‘ ‘ ‘: N 03/21/18 | THIRD SUBMITTAL
— - 01/19/18 | SECOND SUBMITTAL
E I d OS 12/01/17 | FIRST SUBMITTAL
: : . : MARK | DATE DESCRIPTION
3. Accessible Parking Sign Details SDP s
ARG Lo
1/2|| — 1|_0|| . .
5400 Greenwood Plaza Blvd. Slte Detal lS
Greenwood Village, CO 80111
Phone: 720-200-0630
Fax: 720-200-0631 7 O
02018
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NEW ADDITION ~>;<7 EXISITING |
|

(E) SANCTUARY
ROOF BEYOND

(N) ROOF TOP UNIT SCREENS - (E) KNOX BOX
PRE-FIN. ALUM SCREENS

ATTACHED TO UNITS, TYP.

59' +/- EXISTING

) T.O. Elevator (N) MTL. CLAD WD. WINDOWS
124 0"
FACE BRICK COURSING &
COLORS TO MATCH EXISTING
NEW NEW
ROOFTOP ROOFTOP ~—EEo=os—sosoes e e e e e e e e e e e e, e e e e e
) T.0. Parapet UNIT L UNIT | - e e i i e i i A ————
114" - 4" _
I T WA TV Y S T T T o T I o e e e T S T T Dy |
EE e meae BB B
-t | eSSt
SMairJ[_evel ] e R B
100'-0

South Exterior Elevation

1/8" = 1I_0II
(E) ENTRY ROOF BEYOND
EXISTING SANCTUARY ROOF BEYOND
NEW ELEVATOR TOWER - (N) ROOF TOP UNIT
ASPHALT SHINGLE ROOF SCREENS - PRE-FIN. ALUM
SCREENS ATTACHED TO
> T.0. Elevator NEW ENTRY CANOPY UNITS, TYP.
124'-Q"
\
NEW ADDITION —»=e— EXISITING BLDG. BEYOND
’; B.O. Steel . o o L o o o B.O. Steel @
119'- 0" NEW NEW ; 119'- 0"
EEae——— ROOFTOP S ————————————— ROOFTOP |
UNIT e e e e UNIT

e T.O. Parapet
114'-4"

G Main Level -
100'-0
FDC (N) KNOX BOX
West Exterior Elevation
1/8" = 1I_0II
|
EXISITING —»a— NEW ADDITION
| (N) ROOF TOP UNIT SCREENS - — T.O. Elevator g
| PRE-FIN. ALUM SCREENS 124-0
| ATTACHED TO UNITS, TYP. ASPHALT SHINGLES
\
| NEW NEW ENTRY CANOPY BEYOND
ROOFTOP
UNIT T.0O. Parapet
| L
114'-4" %
NEW FACE BRICK, COURSING
¢ COLORS TO MATCH
EXISTING N CURRENT SUBMITTAL;
o . : : = s = 3 : = =53 _ : T e i T = : i _ (N) MTL. CLAD WD. WINDOW \
L e e B e e e e e e S S s = = e e e e e s e T = s e $¥$ . I Malnl_evele )\
. = - = : = = = o= : o= = = = . = = . — e ,———— — —— 100 0" A
. . =T : As‘ 03/21/18 | THIRD SUBMITTAL
- 01/19/18 | SECOND SUBMITTAL
E I d OS 12/01/17 | FIRST SUBMITTAL
MARK | DATE DESCRIPTION
ARCHITECTS £ ]
North Exterior Elevation 5400 Greenwood Plaza Blvd. evations
Greenwood Village, CO 80111
1/8" = 10" Phone: 720-200-0630
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(E) SHEDS

%o (E) STORAGE BLDG.
1 B

(E) TRASH
ENCLOSURE

(E) PROPERTY LINE

The applicant may

want to consider
provided solar

landscape lights for

some of the dim
areas on the site.

These treatments
do not need to be
shown on the site

plan.
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NG i
i o S
é‘,’ RANSFORMER
A‘ d.0 % 3‘;_“
5 S & & ACCESSIBLE EXISITING BUILDING
0.) e > .. ~J.¢ & N .. | — [ ROUIE__._
CB“ VA NEW ADDITION
('/_). (E) LIGHT POLE
B (E) UTILITY EASEMENT
(E) WATER METER PIT
EXISTING
" PLAYGROUND .} (E) FIRE HYDRANT
EXISTING U) .0
DETENTION POND \_ .
é‘ (E) PLANTER O 5
':':{N] Q,:IG:N 2 § Q %.0
0.0 0.0 5
(E) DETENTION POND g : ( Yo %o
RANAGE Ol . & msan—__ \\ O
% & Z .0
21°5816" RS & 0
Luminaire Location Summary Luminaire Schedule
Label X Y 7 Orient Tilt Symbol Qty Label Arrangement | Lum. Watts Arr. Watts Lum. Lumens | Arr. Lum. Lumens
. 4 XLXM3-PT-5-LED-SS-CW SINGLE 70 70 5243 5243
XALM-FT-LED-VHO-50_q | -357.108 | -239.257 | 20 78.11 0 e 2 XALM-FT-LED-VHO-50_quad | 4 @ 90 DEGRE| 315 1260 33421 133684
XALM-FT-LED-VHO-50_q | -202.55 276.721 | 20 78.906 0 E] 1 XALM-5W-LED-55-50 SINGLE 154.1 154.1 18786 18786
XALM-FT-LED-SS-50 -336.224 | 89.834 | 12 155.523 | O 2 cpm40led SINGLE 40.86 40.86 2390 2390
-E 1 XALM-FT-LED-SS-50 SINGLE 154.1 154.1 18858 18858
XLXM3-PT-5-LED-S5-CW -267.779 -137.338 8 0 0 3 1. XALM-3-LED-VHO-50_2@90 | 2 @ S0 DEGRE| 313.6 627.2 35282 70564
XLXM3-PT-5-LED-SS-CW | -236.948 | -144.233 | 8 0 0 B 2 XWM-FT-LED-08-50 SINGLE 76 76 8654 8654
XLXM3-PT-5-LED-SS-CW -255.97 -95.203 8 0 0
XLXM3-PT-5-LED-SS-CW -227.999 | -102.233 | 8 0 0 Ea:“’:lat’on Summary = — A v — AR T E sl e —
ape daiclype nics Vg ax n Vg mn ax, 1n| 5 ri
250 Wallpacks -146.749 | -53.581 | 12 258.849 | O Parking Area lluminance | Fc 301 |497 |00 NA. N.A. 331 | NA. NA |06
250 Wallpacks -78.262 -98.423 12 213.568 | O Spill Neighbors llluminance | Fc 0.00 0.1 0.0 N.A. N.A. 215 | N.A. N.A. 0.5
250 Wallpacks -55.606 -134.823 12 216.95 0 Spill Street (E Floyd Av Illuminance Fc 0.05 0.3 0.0 N.A. N.A. 74 N.A. N.A. 0.5
250 Wa”paCkS -36.671 -165.737 12 215.129 0 Spl" Street (S CeylonW llluminance Fc 0.00 0.1 0.0 N.A. N.A. 57 N.A. N.A. 0.5
250 Wallpacks -387.457 | 159.137 8 245.696 0
XALM-5W-LED-SS-50 -92.682 -201.77 15 209.181 0
250 Wallpacks -16.548 -70.595 12 347.001 0
250 Wallpacks 16.441 -207.034 | 12 302.391 0
XWM-FT-LED-08-50 -274.892 | 72.195 16 76.082 0
XWM-FT-LED-08-50 -333.488 | 11.253 16 166.717 0
cpm40led -343.978 | 3.677 12 349.333 0
cpm40led -345.866 | -4.438 12 346.613 0
CURRENT SUBMITTAL.:
St. Michael the Archangel Roman Catholic Church H ‘“ 08/21/18 | THIRD SUBMITTAL
: g I;?chz?mtlgr Evergreen Applied Technologies Ev e . 0t/19/6 | SECOND SUBMITTAL
Relocate fixtures for new addition GyRAvE el W ' I d OS 7
Used existing fixture location and types with new fixtures ARERERE 3735 Evergreen -PkWV, Evergr_een Co 8_0439 \ S "{‘\ MARK | DATE DESCRIPTION
. g _ P:970.581.1810 E: chris@evergreenappliedtechnologies.com ; . [ | ADCHITECTC
Spill Noted with 6' fence bordering property boundry ) ) _ _ 3 e ) |( () AR .
W: www.lightdisty.com | www.evergreenappliedtechnologies.com Y ¥ A Photometnc
Pottfolio: lightingstuft 5400 Greenwood Plaza Blvd.
artiolg:www. NERLINESIUTIURP.Cam g 0| L" Greenwood Village, CO 80111
Designed By - Christopher Lewis - IES "(_; l _ Phone: 720-200-0630
R | ' 499 Fax: 720-200-0631 9 Of 9
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sullman
Callout
The applicant may want to consider provided solar landscape lights for some of the dim areas on the site.  These treatments do not need to be shown on the site plan. 
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